08-06-2001 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101800734 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Robert R. Lokar Living Trust Robert R. Lokar Internal Address: 77 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? The Yes The No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 22110 Orchard Way Court Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: Beverly Hills State: MI Zip: 48025 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,299,935 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert R. Lokar Trustee of 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: The Robert R. Lokar Living Trust Enclosed Internal Address:______ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 22110 Orchard Way Court (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Bever1yHill State: MT Zip: 48025

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Nathan I. Stull

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

7-26-2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

08/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000173 5299935

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Robert R. Lokar of 22110 Orchard Way Court, Beverly Hills, Michigan 48025, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an Improvement in an orthodontic appliance for distalizing an upper molar.

No. 5,299,935, dated April 5, 1994; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, The Robert R. Lokar Living Trust of Beverly Hills, Michigan hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 22110 Orchard Way Court, City of Beverly Hills, and State of Michigan 48025 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now therefore, I, the patentee, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee for good and valuable consideration the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid including the right to collect damages for past infringements; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this

day of

, 2001, at α

(Signature)

State of Michigan

County of Oakland) SS:

Before me personally appeared said Robert R. Lokar

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

the day of July, 2001.

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

(Notary Public)

Seal

MANIA BARTOS Natary Public, Caldand County, MI My Camadastan Expires 09/27/2004

> PATENT REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0546